
Arabian Peninsula Ramadan Prayer Challenge

Praying for our 
friends and 
neighbors during 
the month of 
Ramadan



Seven nations - more than 77 million 
people, many of whom have never 
heard the good news, in their own 
heart-language, that God truly loves 
them. Muslims all across these 
nations will once again fast and long 
for some sense of hope that they can 
build up enough religious “deeds” to 
earn mercy from a distant and 
unconcerned deity. Would you join us 
at the Kingdom Prayer House as we 
pray for the people of these nations? 
This guide contains a prayer video for 
each day of the month of Ramadan. 
Just click the link for that day and 
pray from the video. Our prayers 
make a difference!

April 2 - May 1, 2022

The AP Challenge 
continues…



Week 1
Saturday, April 2 - Jeddah 
https://youtu.be/AKWLFEbAuqE 

Sunday, April 3 - Riyadh 
https://youtu.be/tfiP66e1y1U 

Monday, April 4 - Qassim Province 
https://youtu.be/54Y6kfYXfJ8 

Tuesday, April 5 - Hafar Al-Batin 
https://youtu.be/SM3uNsbGKJs 

Wednesday, April 6 - Kuwait 
https://youtu.be/yw6_oIvbDm4 

Thursday, April 7 - Kuwaiti Arabs 
https://youtu.be/pYMrbAVr1UI 

Friday, April 8 - Al Jubail 
https://youtu.be/r7YuuXl4SIo 

Country   2022 Population 
Bahrain   1,783,983 
Qatar    2,979,915 
Kuwait    4,380,326 
Oman    5,323,993 
UAE    10,081,785 
Yemen    31,154,867 
Saudi Arabia  35,844,909 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=bGHj-gAQLYk
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https://youtu.be/54Y6kfYXfJ8
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Week 2
Saturday, April 9 - Al Qatif 
https://youtu.be/ugIsFEvBLdw 

Sunday, April 10 - Dammam 
https://youtu.be/tVJTIUttAJE 

Monday, April 11 - Bahrain 
https://youtu.be/vhc4gDCkS0c 

Tuesday, April 12 - Bahrain Causeway 
https://youtu.be/9F0eJcrnIvM 

Wednesday, April 13 - Bahrain Shia 
https://youtu.be/fKxIh8yqQd4 

Thursday, April 14 - Qatar 
https://youtu.be/NXnhNWHtqIk 

Friday, April 15 - Doha 
https://youtu.be/hT7rSCqiF_I 

Want more prayer resources? Praying Through 
the  Arabian Peninsula has many videos, guides, 
and information to help you pray for the nations of 
the AP. 

http://pray-ap.info

https://youtu.be/NXnhNWHtqIk


Week 3
Saturday, April 16 - United Arab Emirates 
https://youtu.be/BAR-96Yqaio 

Sunday, April 17 - Abu Dhabi 
https://youtu.be/RwD6nUdz0Hs 

Monday, April 18 - Dubai 
https://youtu.be/DVYySSMD_iM 

Tuesday, April 19 - Oman 
https://youtu.be/qXGXE6ODbmY 

Wednesday, April 20 - Sohar 
https://youtu.be/DRZhgGVEL3E 

Thursday, April 21 - Muscat 
https://youtu.be/ppZcJjL_oSs 

Friday, April 22 - Nizwa 
https://youtu.be/Vgpn6GKWCLU 

Pray this blessing over the people of the AP: 

Numbers 6:24–26 (NIV) 
24 “The Lord bless you  
and keep you;  
25 the Lord make his face shine upon you  
and be gracious to you;  
26 the Lord turn his face toward you  
and give you peace.”  

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Qy0v69p5Jik 
Arab World Blessing

https://youtu.be/Vgpn6GKWCLU
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Qy0v69p5Jik


Week 4
Saturday, April 23 - Salalah 
https://youtu.be/s_FtulZilEQ 

Sunday, April 24 - Yemen 
https://youtu.be/nURAEnddneQ 

Monday, April 25 - Taizz 
https://youtu.be/dq__cmjVxTQ 

Tuesday, April 26 - Sana’a 
https://youtu.be/aOBt4LGN1ns 

Wednesday, April 27 -Khawlan Tribe 
https://youtu.be/uEHxC25pzA4 

Thursday, April 28 - Abha 
https://youtu.be/aSJdWNAvkEc 

Friday, April 29 - Al Bahah 
https://youtu.be/46cIptss3Nw 

Saturday, April 30 - A’Taif 
https://youtu.be/srYmglf_X_I 

Thursday, April 28, 2022 
Laylat Al-Qadr (The Night of Power) - Muslims believe 
that this night celebrates the anniversary of when Allah 
first gave the Quran. They believe that prayers and 
other religious acts have much greater benefit on this 
night. Pray for an outpouring of the Spirit on this night 
as Muslims in the Arabian Peninsula are seeking to know 
more of God. Pray for encounters with Jesus during 
Ramadan and especially on this night! 

https://youtu.be/46cIptss3Nw


O High King of heaven, have mercy on our land 
Revive Your church, send Your Holy Spirit for the sake of the lost, the least, and the broken 
May Your Kingdom come to the nations of the Arabian Peninsula 
In Jesus’ mighty Name, Amen 

Your Kingdom come, Your will be done 
As above, so below 

Heal every sickness, heal every home 
Heal all the brokenness, heal every heart 

The lost will find hope 
The blind will see 
Send Your songs of liberated ones, the sounds of jubilee 

O Lord of the nations, pour grace upon our land 
Shine Your light to roll away the darkness, break the chains 
In our homes, our work, and our schools, oh Lord we pray 
Build Your kingdom here for Your glory, Holy Lord 
In Jesus’ mighty Name, Amen

Sunday May 1 - A Prayer of Blessing
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